Youth Commission City Hall ~ Room 345 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102~4532



(415) 554-6446 (415) 554-6140 FAX www.sfgov.org/youth_commission

YOUTH COMMISSION MEMORANDUM

TO: Alisa Miller, Clerk, Rules Committee

FROM: Youth Commission

DATE: Monday, June 16th, 2014

RE: Referral response to BOS File No. 140571-2

At our regular meeting of **Monday, June 16th**, **2014** the Youth Commission voted unanimously to support the following motion:

To support BOS File No. 140571-2, motion amending the Board of Supervisors Rules of Order, Rule 3.43, to establish scheduling procedures for hearings on matters referred to the Youth Commission.

Please inform us of forward movement on any details about this item.

If you have any questions about these recommendations or anything related to the Youth Commission, please don't hesitate to contact our office at (415) 554-6446 or your Youth Commissioner.

Chair, Nicholas Persky

Adopted on June 16th, 2014

2013-2014 San Francisco Youth Commission